2023-2024 RAINIER SCHOOL DISTRICT BUS ROUTES
Mid Columbia Bus Company transports all grade levels together on each bus to and from school.
The times listed are the times the bus turns onto the road named. Bus Route NAME will never change.

Please remember to be at your stop 5 minutes prior to pick up time!

The safest way to board the bus is without having to cross the road at your stop. If the bus travels your
road back and forth, please plan to board the bus on the safest side (without crossing the road).

Some changes:

Yellow Route will now be picking up C St from 15t through 2 W,

Blue Route has time changes with Shepard Rd being picked up first.

6 rules for the bus:

Keep hands, feet and objects to yourself and inside the bus; Sit correctly in your assigned seated;
Use a quiet voice; No name-calling, teasing, swearing, harassment, or put-downs;
Keep the bus clean; Follow the directions of the driver.

GOBLE AREA

EISH Bus 17714
6:38 R-Nicolai from 30, BPU
6:45 R-Beaver Homes
6:51 L- Holbrook, L/Fairview
6:55 R-Nicolai
7:00 T/A @ Holbrook
7:08 @ DeFrates
7:09 R-Nicolai Cut Off
7:12  T/A at Wilbur/Nic C Off
7:14 R-Goble School Road
7:15 R-Nicolai
L- Forest Park T/A (7:20)
R- Nicolai, cross to
Goble Lndg, R/Hwy 30
R-Grhm Rd, T/A
7:24 R-30
7:25 R-Lindberg to Laurelwd
7:30 R-Hwy 30-NPU
7:34 L-31dW,L/C
7:35 PU atRiverside only,
L- 1st/L-Hwy 30
L- B St
L- 7t to Fern Hill - NPU
7:39 R-Townsend —PU to
Old Rainier— EPU’s
PURPLE Bus 727
from Nicolai
6:33 L-OrrRd., BPU
6:38 R-Tide Creek
6:45 Straightto Anlicker

7:01
7:03

7:11

7:15
7:20
7:22
7:25
7:32

TIA (6:53)

L- Nicolai

L- Clark

R- Whitney — T/A
L- Nicolai

@ Andy Thomas
L- Holbrook

L- Barker

T/A @Gregory

L- Walker, EPU
L- Beaver Springs
On to school

RAINIER AREA

YELLOW Bus

6:58
7:03

713

7:18
7:25

7:30

7:35

7:39

from 30 R- Neer City

L- Nick Thms

T/A 7:08, back to N.C.
L- Neer City

@ 72354 N C

L- E St, LAY E

R-Rnr Blvd, L-Virginia
onto 2" E (7:27), R/E
L-4th E

L-C St. PU to 1st

R-1st, L-Hwy 30

L- W3 L-C pu2mto 1st
L-1st, cross 30, L/A St
R- Chinook/R-King, EPU
Continue to school

DINO Bus 1725

(ifany students on
Hutchinson, will be the
firston the bus)
from Fern Hill
6:56 L-Bvr Sprgs, BPU
Onto Brownlee
7:04 T/A @Neer City
7:18 @ Thistle Hill
7:19  R-Fern Hill, NPU
7:20 L-Hirtzel, T/A 28993
7:25 R-Fern Hill
7:26 L-DeBast, PU
7:31 @ SandyLn
R- C St, L/3, L/Hwy 30
7:35 L-4%" W up DeBast
7:37 @ lower Alder Ln
7:38 @ Sandy Ln
740 @ Huckleberry Hill
7:41 EPU’s at Fern Hill
HEARTS Bus 17>
7:14 BPU heading E on Hwy
30 near 4th W
L- Lindberg, T/A
721 R-Hwy 30, PU
7:21 @ Rvrwd Ct.
7:30 @ Luigi’s, EPU
7:31  PU C Stbtwn 7th & Wa Wy,
7:38 L- Old Rainier, EPU

STARS Bus 1731

7:05 from Rockcrest, L-Dike NPU
till after Barton



712 T/A @ end

7:14 BPU @ Davis

715 PU @ Lowe

7:22 PU @ Barton

723 PU @ Ege

724 PU @ Young

7:27 R-Rockcrest

7:28 L -Wash Way

7:33 L-B St

7:36 R-7h
L- C StW, PU to 4th
EPU
Up 30 to Larson

742 L- Larson —PU to Black
Buggy, EPU’s, T/A

APIARY/FERN HILL AREA

ORANGE Bus 1715
From Ferncrest

6:55 R-Fern Hill, BPU
7:07 L-Lentztoend
714 T/Aat70233
719 @ Zimmerman
7:23  R-Fern Hill
7:28 R-Femview Court
R-Fem Hill, @74757 7:30
7:34 R-C St W go around blck
7:36  R-7th W (Fern Hill)
7:40 R-Townsend (NPU)
L-Doan into Western Hills
742 PU spaces #45-100

EPU - Continue to school

TREESBus .

Currently no one above Meissner
on Apiary

6:54 L- Meissner -BPU

7:00 L- Clark, T/A 7:01

7:03 R- Meissner

7:05 R-Bedell- T/A

7:12  R- Meissner

7:17  R- Apiary

7:19  Stop 70510
(Old Apiary Sch)

7:24  R- Pellham Hill - PU

7:30 L- Doan Rd, PU

7:36 @ DealRd

7:37  P/U #1-44 @ Western Hills
EPU @ Townsend

(

GREENBus '/~

7:08
7:13
7:20
7:25
7:33
7:35

from Old Rainier
L- Apiary BPU
R- Wolden, T/A
R- Apiary - PU
L- Fern Hill - PU
L-Hammond, T/A

L- Fern Hill, PU
EPU at Lentz, to school

| DELENA/ALSTON sres |

FROGS Bus 7 ':

7:02
7:06

7:10
712
715
7:25
7:29
7:35
7:37

7:40
7:44

from Hwy 30,

R- Alston Mayger, BPU
L- Warren (NPU)

R- Dlena-Mayger, BPU
R- Cox Rd, PU .-T/A
R- Delena-Mayger PU
R- Alston-Mayger PU
R- Warren PU

L- Delena-Mayger PU
@ Keller Rd

R- Beaver Falls PU
T/A 7:39

L- Delena Mayger

R- Mosier PU

R- Alston Mayger Rd,

EPU @ Alston

From Old Rainier

6:53

6:58
7:03

7:09
7:15

717
722
7:28
7:30

7:36
737

R-Heath. PU

L-Hwy 30 npu tii shepard
R-Bvr Falls

R- Delena Mayger

L- BPU

T/IA 22772

R- Del Mgyr

L- Mosier, NPU

L- Atkins (4wy stop), PU
L- Mosier, NPU

R- Atkins, PU

L- Alston to Wonderly pPu
L- Heath py @Turner 7:25
L- Alstn Mygr NPU,L/Alstn.
R- Hwy 30, L/Price PU
T/A @ end

R- Hwy 30

L- Heath, PU

R- Wonderly,

EPU atHwy 30

COUGARBus '7::
from Old Rainier

6:52 L- Elk Creek, BPU

6:57 R-Lost Creek, gravel

7:04 L -Cedar Grove

7:10 ta at Cedar Grove Dr
Currently no AM on
Deer Hill

719 @ Spady Way

7:23 L-Hwy30-PU

7:26 R-Justin’s Way

7:28 L-Hwy 30

7:29 R-Lindberg & go left

7:31 R-Hwy30

7:35 R-0ld Rainier Rd

7:38 R-Parkdale

7:42 EPU at Meserve

Assigned seats are
required on ALL
busses.

Bus notes/temporary
route changes will
not be allowed at
this time.

THANK YOU, and if
you have any
questions, please
feel free to call
503.556.9140.
Have a safe and
great school year!
Dianne Gabriel

Abbreviations used are:
R=right turn; L=left turn;
PU=pick up; BPU=begin pick
up; EPU=end pick up; NPU=
no pick up; T/A=turn around




